N\ AUSTIN HOUSING
A FINANCE CORPORATION

To: Austin Housing Finance Corporation Board of Directors

. . . . . T 7\7 )
From: Rosie Truelove, Austin Housing Finance Corporation, Treasurer %” A
Re: Withdraw Item AHFC007 from 5/19/22 AHFC Board of Directors Agenda

Date: May 12, 2022

Staff is requesting an item on the May 19, 2022, Austin Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC)
Board of Directors Agenda be removed because the City of Austin owns the property;
therefore, it will be a decision for the Austin City Council to consider. The item to be removed
is:

7. Authorize negotiation and execution of a one-year contract with Family Eldercare to
fund renovations at the Candlewood Suites located at 10811 Pecan Park Blvd, Austin,
Texas 78750, known as the Pecan Gardens, a hotel conversion project to create new,
permanent supportive housing in the City, for a total contract amount not to exceed
$3,903,216.13.

Board of Directors: Steve Adler, President ¢ Alison Alter, Vice President
Natasha Harper-Madison, Director ¢ Vanessa Fuentes, Director ¢ Sabino Renteria, Director ¢ Jose “Chito” Vela, Director
Ann Kitchen, Director ¢ Mackenzie Kelly, Director ¢ Leslie Pool, Director ¢ Paige Ellis, Director ¢ Kathie Tovo, Director
Spencer Cronk, General Manager ¢ Rosie Truelove, Treasurer ¢ Myrna Rios, Secretary
¢ Anne Morgan, General Counsel ¢

The Aunstin Housing Finance Corporation is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act
and will provide reasonable modifications and equal access to communications upon request.



